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Domestic
International
General Aviation
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Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0
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MAIL (in short tons)
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Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)
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Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2015 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, T. Japi 
LGA overcame weather-related struggles in the 
beginning of the year to finish 5.4 % higher, breaking 
multiple records. It handled 28.4 million passengers, 
the most ever, eclipsing the 2014 record total by 1.5 
million passengers. Among its other 2015 highlights, 
LaGuardia broke the previous domestic passenger 
record of 25.2 million, also set last year, by handling 
26.7 million passengers. The domestic record was 
supported by 6.1 % passenger growth and a 2.3 % 
increase in seat capacity. Unlike last year, when low-
cost carriers led growth, this year's record gain was led
by Delta, Southwest and a combined AA/US. 
International traffic fell 3.4 %. Though Air Canada and 
West Jet generated a net gain of 120,000 passengers, 
it was insufficient to overcome capacity cuts by Delta 
and AA. Combined, Delta and AA carried 181,000 fewer
passengers.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period
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Non Revenue Passengers  65,535 -17.0  969,253  0.2  969,253  0.2

 614,362  1.8  7,599,987 -4.5  7,599,987 -4.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  12,882 -8.1  170,294 -6.8  170,294 -6.8
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DELTA
AMERICAN
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
VIRGIN AMERICA
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 10,757,782
 4,729,206
 2,780,551
 2,655,464
 2,394,169
 1,595,352
 1,244,766

 0
 0

 267,869
 259,079

 685

Domestic
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 173,431
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 0

 1,021,648
 389,075
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 0
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Intl
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 38.4
 55.7
 65.4
 74.8
 83.2
 88.8
 93.2
 96.8
 98.1
 99.1

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

DELTA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA

Airline Name

 2,844
 2,662
 1,376

 312
 310
 168
 48

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2015LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

606.5 72

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 606.5  12
International Passenger Service

 46.3  7

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 625.4

 36.0

 9

 3

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

54.9 3@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

661.4 75

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 26,684,923

 1,739,472

 13,273

 0

Passengers

 7,672

 49

 0

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services
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 36.8
 71.3
 89.1
 93.2
 97.2
 99.4

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 330.9
 275.6

 8
 4

Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 27.4
 18.9

 3
 4

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 472.3
 134.2

 41
 31

Jet service provided
Canada  3 54.9


